
AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

LEGA NORD
 Candidato / Sez.    1    2    3    4    5    6    7     8    9   10   11   12   13   14   15   16   17   18   19   20 Totali 

  1 - DANILO RAD 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 6 0 0 52 

  2 - STEFANO MA 9 0 8 2 8 4 2 2 5 0 5 1 3 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 67 

  3 - MASSIMILIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

  4 - MASSIMILIA 5 2 0 6 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 26 

  5 - ALESSANDRO 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 8 

  6 - VIRGINIA C 3 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 

  7 - DIEGO CRIS 4 1 0 2 16 2 7 4 1 2 1 3 2 0 3 5 0 1 3 0 63 

  8 - LUIGI ROSS 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 

  9 - IRENE VOLP 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 

 10 - FABIO ALIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 

 11 - ANTONELLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 

 12 - RENATO FIO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 13 - LUIGIA ANT 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 14 - ANNAMARIA 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 

 15 - FRANCESCO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 

 16 - VIRGINIA V 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 13 

 17 - FLAVIO BIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 18 - MILENA CAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 

 19 - LUCA BRAMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 20 - ORIETTA CH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 21 - ROBERTO LE 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 

 22 - FRANCESCO 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 

 23 - STEFANO PA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 24 - GIORGIO RO 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 15 

 Totali 30 9 15 15 30 11 12 9 10 9 6 12 12 12 17 9 0 15 7 4 323 
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AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

LEGA NORD
 Candidato / Sez.   21   22   23   24   25   26   27  Totali 

  1 - DANILO RAD 2 1 2 1 9 10 7 52 

  2 - STEFANO MA 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 67 

  3 - MASSIMILIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

  4 - MASSIMILIA 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 26 

  5 - ALESSANDRO 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 8 

  6 - VIRGINIA C 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 13 

  7 - DIEGO CRIS 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 63 

  8 - LUIGI ROSS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 

  9 - IRENE VOLP 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 10 

 10 - FABIO ALIN 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 

 11 - ANTONELLA 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 

 12 - RENATO FIO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 13 - LUIGIA ANT 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 

 14 - ANNAMARIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 

 15 - FRANCESCO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 16 - VIRGINIA V 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 13 

 17 - FLAVIO BIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 18 - MILENA CAD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 

 19 - LUCA BRAMB 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 

 20 - ORIETTA CH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 21 - ROBERTO LE 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 

 22 - FRANCESCO 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 13 

 23 - STEFANO PA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 24 - GIORGIO RO 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 15 

 Totali 3 10 10 9 19 13 15 323 

Pag. 2 / 24 28/05/13 2:31



AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

RONCHI SINDACO
 Candidato / Sez.    1    2    3    4    5    6    7     8    9   10   11   12   13   14   15   16   17   18   19   20 Totali 

  1 - ANGELO BOS 5 3 5 1 0 5 6 12 8 5 0 2 4 5 5 5 1 6 1 3 96 

  2 - FRANCESCA 2 4 6 2 2 6 7 3 3 4 5 12 6 3 38 24 38 14 6 1 209 

  3 - EZIO DI CE 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 8 3 0 9 6 4 1 0 0 39 

  4 - ANDREA GIU 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 

  5 - MAURO PERA 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 

  6 - LORENZA AL 5 8 4 7 10 16 9 15 1 6 7 12 6 1 0 0 6 2 6 7 161 

  7 - MONICA DAN 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 

  8 - GIULIA TER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

  9 - VINCENZO R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 

 10 - MICHELE BU 7 13 9 10 8 7 8 10 2 8 17 10 8 4 0 3 4 1 6 7 183 

 11 - ALBERTO SE 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 1 5 0 1 1 0 1 26 

 12 - EMANUELE S 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 13 - THOMAS FUM 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 1 3 1 1 1 25 

 14 - LAURA VARI 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 15 - DANIELA GE 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 16 - STEFANIA C 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 17 - GAETANO LA 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 18 - MASSIMO RI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 19 - VITO RONZU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 

 20 - MARCO MINE 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 

 21 - CLAUDIO ER 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 

 22 - KATIA VIVI 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 

 23 - MADDALENA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 24 - SAMANTHA D 2 5 3 0 1 7 1 2 3 2 2 4 0 3 3 5 0 3 9 0 76 

 Totali 32 39 37 26 22 46 32 49 23 29 36 56 32 21 62 45 57 30 33 21 882 
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AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

RONCHI SINDACO
 Candidato / Sez.   21   22   23   24   25   26   27  Totali 

  1 - ANGELO BOS 3 2 0 3 4 0 2 96 

  2 - FRANCESCA 3 0 3 5 5 6 1 209 

  3 - EZIO DI CE 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 39 

  4 - ANDREA GIU 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 

  5 - MAURO PERA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 

  6 - LORENZA AL 2 2 10 6 3 8 2 161 

  7 - MONICA DAN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 

  8 - GIULIA TER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

  9 - VINCENZO R 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 

 10 - MICHELE BU 2 5 13 6 5 8 2 183 

 11 - ALBERTO SE 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 26 

 12 - EMANUELE S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 13 - THOMAS FUM 0 0 4 4 1 0 0 25 

 14 - LAURA VARI 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 15 - DANIELA GE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 16 - STEFANIA C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 17 - GAETANO LA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 18 - MASSIMO RI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 19 - VITO RONZU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 20 - MARCO MINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 

 21 - CLAUDIO ER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 

 22 - KATIA VIVI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 23 - MADDALENA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 24 - SAMANTHA D 1 1 3 7 6 2 1 76 

 Totali 16 12 33 35 25 25 8 882 
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AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

PROGETTO BRUGHERIO VINCENZO PANZA
 Candidato / Sez.    1    2    3    4    5    6    7     8    9   10   11   12   13   14   15   16   17   18   19   20 Totali 

  1 - ANDREA DOM 2 1 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 151 

  2 - DANIELE BO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 

  3 - MONICA BO 0 2 6 2 2 2 4 5 3 0 1 7 3 2 1 2 2 10 6 1 87 

  4 - PAOLO BUGI 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 46 

  5 - DOMENICO C 1 2 3 1 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 3 3 10 41 

  6 - MELISSA CA 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 

  7 - FEDERICO G 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 39 

  8 - ALESSANDRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 

  9 - LORETTA LO 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 23 

 10 - SILVANA MI 0 0 2 2 3 2 5 2 1 2 1 5 2 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 44 

 11 - ELENA PERA 3 1 17 0 6 1 3 3 0 1 4 2 3 2 0 2 3 0 2 2 64 

 12 - ALICE RUGG 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 44 

 13 -  DANIELE S 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 

 14 - FLAVIO UMB 3 0 3 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 28 

 15 - PIETRO TAM 0 0 3 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 4 3 2 1 3 1 2 3 0 0 36 

 16 - RICCARDO T 5 1 3 3 1 2 4 1 3 2 4 5 5 3 1 22 0 2 6 1 80 

 17 - PATRIZIA C 2 0 5 0 1 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 39 

 18 - MAURIZIO I 1 0 1 2 6 2 1 0 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 30 

 19 - DOMENICO A 1 2 17 3 0 3 4 12 0 3 0 7 0 5 1 0 0 0 5 0 124 

 20 - MONICA LUC 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 32 

 21 - CHIARA PAS 6 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 4 38 

 22 - GIUSEPPE C 3 5 6 10 0 3 0 7 3 3 3 12 5 0 6 3 9 2 3 0 116 

 23 - COLLINO MA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 

 24 - VALENTINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 

 Totali 28 16 67 28 30 32 28 39 15 24 27 50 24 24 24 32 23 25 33 30 1.137 
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AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

PROGETTO BRUGHERIO VINCENZO PANZA
 Candidato / Sez.   21   22   23   24   25   26   27  Totali 

  1 - ANDREA DOM 1 1 0 4 53 44 31 151 

  2 - DANIELE BO 0 0 0 0 4 0 8 14 

  3 - MONICA BO 2 0 4 5 6 6 3 87 

  4 - PAOLO BUGI 0 0 1 0 7 19 16 46 

  5 - DOMENICO C 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 41 

  6 - MELISSA CA 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 11 

  7 - FEDERICO G 0 8 0 0 4 11 8 39 

  8 - ALESSANDRO 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 7 

  9 - LORETTA LO 1 1 0 1 0 4 4 23 

 10 - SILVANA MI 0 2 0 0 4 2 2 44 

 11 - ELENA PERA 1 1 0 6 1 0 0 64 

 12 - ALICE RUGG 0 1 0 0 12 7 16 44 

 13 -  DANIELE S 0 0 0 0 9 4 5 23 

 14 - FLAVIO UMB 1 0 0 0 1 7 0 28 

 15 - PIETRO TAM 1 1 0 0 1 1 3 36 

 16 - RICCARDO T 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 80 

 17 - PATRIZIA C 2 1 4 6 0 0 0 39 

 18 - MAURIZIO I 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 30 

 19 - DOMENICO A 8 3 13 9 5 4 19 124 

 20 - MONICA LUC 0 0 0 0 11 6 8 32 

 21 - CHIARA PAS 0 0 0 1 4 6 0 38 

 22 - GIUSEPPE C 4 5 4 5 3 9 3 116 

 23 - COLLINO MA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 24 - VALENTINA 0 0 1 0 2 10 4 17 

 Totali 23 27 29 44 131 149 135 1.137 
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AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

MOVIMENTO CIVICO UNO SGUARDO OLTRE
 Candidato / Sez.    1    2    3    4    5    6    7     8    9   10   11   12   13   14   15   16   17   18   19   20 Totali 

  1 - DARIO BORG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 7 

  2 - FRANCESCO 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 4 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 21 

  3 - SANTO CAMO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

  4 - NADIA CARP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 6 

  5 - ANTONIO CE 0 0 5 0 0 1 11 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 6 0 41 

  6 - GIANPIERO 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 3 8 0 5 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 32 

  7 - CHIARA CRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 9 

  8 - SABRINA CU 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 

  9 - SALVATORE 0 0 1 10 0 0 1 0 3 3 9 2 3 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 43 

 10 - ANTONELLA 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 4 4 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 20 

 11 - ELISABETTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 8 4 0 3 2 2 4 2 0 10 0 52 

 12 - RENATO LUC 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 11 

 13 - MIRELLA MA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 14 - ANTONIO ME 9 6 5 3 4 1 18 7 0 14 4 2 6 6 11 9 19 12 10 5 175 

 15 - CARMELO MI 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 

 16 - GIUSEPPE P 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 

 17 - MARIA SERE 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 0 0 16 

 18 - MARIA PUGL 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 7 

 19 - ANDREA SCA 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 

 20 - ANGELA PED 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 16 

 21 - MARCELLO T 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 11 5 1 0 27 

 22 - MAURIZIO V 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 4 6 2 0 1 0 1 1 4 1 9 2 38 

 23 - ROSSELLA Z 9 11 5 11 14 3 22 11 1 23 15 9 20 11 10 17 20 14 10 6 260 

 24 - DANIELE ZU 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 36 

 Totali 23 19 27 29 29 8 60 32 13 74 56 29 46 29 28 62 76 36 51 15 886 
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AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

MOVIMENTO CIVICO UNO SGUARDO OLTRE
 Candidato / Sez.   21   22   23   24   25   26   27  Totali 

  1 - DARIO BORG 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 

  2 - FRANCESCO 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 

  3 - SANTO CAMO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

  4 - NADIA CARP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 

  5 - ANTONIO CE 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 41 

  6 - GIANPIERO 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 32 

  7 - CHIARA CRE 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 

  8 - SABRINA CU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 

  9 - SALVATORE 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 43 

 10 - ANTONELLA 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 20 

 11 - ELISABETTA 1 7 2 0 1 0 0 52 

 12 - RENATO LUC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 

 13 - MIRELLA MA 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 

 14 - ANTONIO ME 0 9 5 3 7 0 0 175 

 15 - CARMELO MI 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 27 

 16 - GIUSEPPE P 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 13 

 17 - MARIA SERE 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 16 

 18 - MARIA PUGL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 

 19 - ANDREA SCA 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 22 

 20 - ANGELA PED 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 16 

 21 - MARCELLO T 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 27 

 22 - MAURIZIO V 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 38 

 23 - ROSSELLA Z 2 0 5 5 5 0 1 260 

 24 - DANIELE ZU 0 26 1 0 0 0 1 36 

 Totali 8 77 21 14 20 0 4 886 
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AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

X BRUGHERIO MAX BALCONI
 Candidato / Sez.    1    2    3    4    5    6    7     8    9   10   11   12   13   14   15   16   17   18   19   20 Totali 

  1 - ROBERTA PA 9 6 6 8 6 5 4 5 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 11 87 

  2 - ENZO RECA 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 32 

  3 - RINO AVARE 2 0 1 0 0 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 9 32 

  4 - DOMENICO B 0 12 10 6 2 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 46 

  5 - MARIA CONC 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 17 

  6 - ANDREA BER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 

  7 - GIULIANO M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 

  8 - MARIAGRAZI 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 6 7 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 26 

  9 - GIOSUE' AN 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 5 0 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 30 

 10 - LUCA ADAMO 0 0 0 1 4 0 6 2 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 23 

 11 - SIMONA SPI 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 26 

 12 - MATTEO SAN 2 0 1 2 2 2 0 4 10 0 2 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 1 1 38 

 13 - MASSIMILIA 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 

 14 - LARA MARIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 5 

 15 - DANIELE OR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 

 16 - MASSIMO MO 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 27 

 17 - PAOLO VISI 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 18 - LAURA GREL 0 4 2 6 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 25 

 19 - VINCENZO L 0 0 1 0 1 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 

 20 - LAURA MAGN 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 

 21 - MONICA DA 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 22 - ALBERTO TE 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 7 

 23 - FRANCESCA 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 7 3 3 1 2 9 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 34 

 24 - ADOLFO GAT 0 4 0 1 1 2 1 14 8 3 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 1 0 3 52 

 Totali 21 39 28 34 23 29 21 65 45 12 9 19 20 24 4 5 1 9 18 34 554 
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AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

X BRUGHERIO MAX BALCONI
 Candidato / Sez.   21   22   23   24   25   26   27  Totali 

  1 - ROBERTA PA 5 1 2 5 1 1 2 87 

  2 - ENZO RECA 0 0 0 10 3 7 0 32 

  3 - RINO AVARE 4 0 0 0 1 0 3 32 

  4 - DOMENICO B 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 46 

  5 - MARIA CONC 0 2 3 1 0 0 1 17 

  6 - ANDREA BER 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 

  7 - GIULIANO M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 

  8 - MARIAGRAZI 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 26 

  9 - GIOSUE' AN 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 30 

 10 - LUCA ADAMO 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 23 

 11 - SIMONA SPI 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 26 

 12 - MATTEO SAN 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 38 

 13 - MASSIMILIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 

 14 - LARA MARIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 

 15 - DANIELE OR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 16 - MASSIMO MO 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 27 

 17 - PAOLO VISI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 18 - LAURA GREL 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 25 

 19 - VINCENZO L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 

 20 - LAURA MAGN 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 

 21 - MONICA DA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 22 - ALBERTO TE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 

 23 - FRANCESCA 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 34 

 24 - ADOLFO GAT 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 52 

 Totali 18 13 10 22 11 13 7 554 

Pag. 10 / 24 28/05/13 2:31



AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

MOVIMENTO 5 STELLE
 Candidato / Sez.    1    2    3    4    5    6    7     8    9   10   11   12   13   14   15   16   17   18   19   20 Totali 

  1 - LUCA PIETR 1 3 0 2 0 3 1 1 1 3 1 2 5 3 0 0 1 3 1 0 40 

  2 - MARCO MARI 2 3 0 4 0 1 1 0 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 5 1 44 

  3 - ESSAM LABA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 

  4 - GIUSEPPE D 1 2 1 0 0 0 6 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 25 

  5 - STEFANNA K 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 13 

  6 - MAIRA CICU 2 0 1 0 0 2 3 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 

  7 - BENEDETTO 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 

  8 - GIOVANNI L 2 2 0 0 5 2 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 24 

  9 -  ROBERTO P 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 19 

 10 -  ANGELO PO 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 12 

 11 - BRUNO STEF 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 

 12 - MANUEL BAR 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 

 13 - PATRIZIA D 1 1 0 3 1 1 5 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 25 

 14 - NADIA CORT 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 19 

 15 - CARLO RODI 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 

 16 - ETERNA CAP 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 19 

 17 - ROSA TROMB 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 

 18 - MAUREN ANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 Totali 13 15 3 16 8 12 22 14 22 11 8 5 22 8 1 6 7 6 17 5 300 
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AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

MOVIMENTO 5 STELLE
 Candidato / Sez.   21   22   23   24   25   26   27  Totali 

  1 - LUCA PIETR 0 1 2 1 2 2 1 40 

  2 - MARCO MARI 1 3 1 3 3 5 2 44 

  3 - ESSAM LABA 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 

  4 - GIUSEPPE D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 

  5 - STEFANNA K 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 

  6 - MAIRA CICU 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 20 

  7 - BENEDETTO 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 

  8 - GIOVANNI L 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 24 

  9 -  ROBERTO P 0 3 7 1 0 0 0 19 

 10 -  ANGELO PO 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 12 

 11 - BRUNO STEF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 

 12 - MANUEL BAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 

 13 - PATRIZIA D 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 25 

 14 - NADIA CORT 0 4 1 0 3 2 0 19 

 15 - CARLO RODI 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 

 16 - ETERNA CAP 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 19 

 17 - ROSA TROMB 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 

 18 - MAUREN ANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 Totali 10 13 17 10 15 9 5 300 
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AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

SINISTRA ECOLOGIA LIBERTÀ
 Candidato / Sez.    1    2    3    4    5    6    7     8    9   10   11   12   13   14   15   16   17   18   19   20 Totali 

  1 - LAURA GIOV 6 4 1 7 4 8 3 10 11 9 8 8 9 8 23 13 19 9 11 5 205 

  2 - DAVIDE TAZ 0 1 1 0 0 1 5 5 3 1 3 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 4 0 32 

  3 - MARGHERITA 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 15 

  4 - ALESSANDRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 10 

  5 - BERTILLA C 0 0 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 2 3 8 2 3 4 5 0 0 0 2 47 

  6 - ERMENEGILD 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 2 5 0 1 0 1 18 

  7 - FRANCESCA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 2 13 

  8 - MARCO CARR 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 5 1 3 0 22 

  9 - TIZIANA AD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 5 

 10 - RICCARDO D 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 6 1 5 0 2 6 38 

 11 - FRANCESCA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 2 1 3 3 12 3 9 1 0 2 48 

 12 - ANTONIO GE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 6 0 26 

 13 - GIULIA CLA 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 2 20 

 14 - LUIGI LUNA 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 4 0 1 5 0 0 20 

 15 - CHIARA MAG 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 4 0 17 

 16 - RENATO MAG 1 0 0 2 3 1 3 1 2 3 4 9 1 6 8 3 3 5 1 1 69 

 17 - LAURA MARI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 9 

 18 - FIORENZO A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 19 - MARIA DEBO 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 16 

 20 - VALERIO ME 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 

 21 - ALESSANDRA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 1 8 

 22 - FRANCESCO 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 

 23 - MANUELA TR 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 

 24 - ANTONIO PI 1 3 15 0 7 1 6 15 30 3 1 4 1 7 1 2 1 0 3 0 110 

 Totali 12 18 19 16 18 18 30 42 56 28 29 37 29 51 75 46 56 24 36 22 776 

Pag. 13 / 24 28/05/13 2:31



AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

SINISTRA ECOLOGIA LIBERTÀ
 Candidato / Sez.   21   22   23   24   25   26   27  Totali 

  1 - LAURA GIOV 8 6 2 3 0 9 1 205 

  2 - DAVIDE TAZ 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 32 

  3 - MARGHERITA 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 15 

  4 - ALESSANDRO 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 

  5 - BERTILLA C 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 47 

  6 - ERMENEGILD 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 18 

  7 - FRANCESCA 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 

  8 - MARCO CARR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 

  9 - TIZIANA AD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 

 10 - RICCARDO D 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 38 

 11 - FRANCESCA 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 48 

 12 - ANTONIO GE 1 4 2 8 0 0 0 26 

 13 - GIULIA CLA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 20 

 14 - LUIGI LUNA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 20 

 15 - CHIARA MAG 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 17 

 16 - RENATO MAG 1 1 0 0 1 2 7 69 

 17 - LAURA MARI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 

 18 - FIORENZO A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 19 - MARIA DEBO 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 16 

 20 - VALERIO ME 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 14 

 21 - ALESSANDRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 

 22 - FRANCESCO 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 

 23 - MANUELA TR 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 

 24 - ANTONIO PI 0 5 0 1 3 0 0 110 

 Totali 24 20 12 19 6 17 16 776 

Pag. 14 / 24 28/05/13 2:31



AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

PARTITO DEMOCRATICO
 Candidato / Sez.    1    2    3    4    5    6    7     8    9   10   11   12   13   14   15   16   17   18   19   20 Totali 

  1 - ALESSANDRA 16 30 7 22 5 17 17 19 8 21 15 12 13 17 10 13 4 10 14 0 319 

  2 - PIETRO LOR 8 14 1 3 7 11 15 18 8 20 16 7 8 10 4 12 7 4 11 4 201 

  3 - GIOVANNA B 29 4 9 4 7 10 10 16 6 4 3 5 12 12 4 2 5 0 4 5 167 

  4 - MARCO MAGN 18 7 6 3 9 12 13 15 11 13 11 3 14 13 5 3 2 5 2 1 182 

  5 - MIRIAM PER 4 2 13 1 20 22 8 12 7 4 6 6 12 3 0 10 8 7 2 1 171 

  6 - PAOLO MANC 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 21 

  7 - CARMELA IL 3 3 1 1 0 0 3 3 1 2 1 0 2 2 1 1 11 0 4 7 72 

  8 - CARLO LIVO 0 2 9 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 

  9 - MANUELA EM 1 1 0 1 1 6 8 3 10 0 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 55 

 10 - GERMANO PI 5 0 6 0 0 0 1 5 0 2 0 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 2 1 37 

 11 - ANNA RITA 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 66 

 12 - HANS PETER 2 3 0 0 0 2 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 1 3 7 56 

 13 - VALENTINA 3 1 1 1 1 3 2 17 0 0 2 4 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 2 52 

 14 - MAURO CARU 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 14 

 15 - AMBRA CHIR 3 0 0 2 0 0 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 1 5 0 1 4 0 36 

 16 - ALBERTO CA 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 

 17 - MARIELLA 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 23 

 18 - AMBROGIO T 1 1 3 2 3 1 2 7 2 2 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 2 2 0 60 

 19 - CARLA COLO 1 1 0 0 4 1 5 2 5 4 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 31 

 20 - BRUNO LUPI 2 1 7 0 0 1 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 24 

 21 - GIOVANNA F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 15 

 22 - FEDERICO C 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 9 

 23 - SIMONA BON 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 18 

 24 - VITTORIO R 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 15 

 Totali 102 73 69 42 62 92 98 131 68 88 63 44 68 82 37 60 46 39 54 35 1.720 
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AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

PARTITO DEMOCRATICO
 Candidato / Sez.   21   22   23   24   25   26   27  Totali 

  1 - ALESSANDRA 9 7 8 11 7 2 5 319 

  2 - PIETRO LOR 0 1 0 4 4 4 0 201 

  3 - GIOVANNA B 6 0 3 5 1 0 1 167 

  4 - MARCO MAGN 2 0 5 3 1 2 3 182 

  5 - MIRIAM PER 4 2 3 4 5 1 4 171 

  6 - PAOLO MANC 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 21 

  7 - CARMELA IL 0 2 18 2 2 0 2 72 

  8 - CARLO LIVO 0 0 0 2 13 24 8 62 

  9 - MANUELA EM 0 1 1 1 1 4 0 55 

 10 - GERMANO PI 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 37 

 11 - ANNA RITA 0 0 2 0 9 36 11 66 

 12 - HANS PETER 2 4 14 2 0 0 0 56 

 13 - VALENTINA 0 2 0 6 0 0 0 52 

 14 - MAURO CARU 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 14 

 15 - AMBRA CHIR 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 36 

 16 - ALBERTO CA 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 14 

 17 - MARIELLA 1 0 0 0 12 2 2 23 

 18 - AMBROGIO T 2 1 2 1 11 2 5 60 

 19 - CARLA COLO 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 31 

 20 - BRUNO LUPI 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 24 

 21 - GIOVANNA F 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 15 

 22 - FEDERICO C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 

 23 - SIMONA BON 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 18 

 24 - VITTORIO R 0 0 0 2 1 5 0 15 

 Totali 31 25 58 50 69 89 45 1.720 
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AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

LIS. CIV. MARCO TROIANO BRUGHERIO E' TUA
 Candidato / Sez.    1    2    3    4    5    6    7     8    9   10   11   12   13   14   15   16   17   18   19   20 Totali 

  1 - ANGELO CHI 3 4 7 2 12 10 10 8 8 8 8 5 9 12 6 8 6 6 3 2 167 

  2 - STEFANO BA 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 6 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 

  3 - MAURO BERT 0 2 0 0 6 1 2 5 4 8 1 0 5 2 18 0 1 0 2 2 71 

  4 - MICHELINO 1 1 0 1 0 4 7 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 28 

  5 - ALESSIA BO 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 

  6 - ALBERTO BR 4 1 0 3 3 0 3 1 3 1 1 0 1 8 1 0 0 1 0 1 37 

  7 - FRANCESCA 0 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 47 

  8 - STEFANO BU 0 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 23 

  9 - ALESSANDRO 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 11 

 10 - GIOVANNI C 1 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 

 11 - TIZIANA CA 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 

 12 - GIOIA RINA 4 2 2 1 1 1 1 3 0 4 0 4 3 2 2 2 1 6 2 2 47 

 13 - ANTONELLO 3 4 0 1 3 0 1 6 5 1 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 3 1 0 42 

 14 - GRAZIANO M 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 3 4 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 3 2 46 

 15 - GIANCARLO 0 4 4 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 26 

 16 - PAOLO POLV 1 2 1 1 3 1 0 1 2 0 1 5 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 26 

 17 - GIUSEPPE A 2 6 11 1 1 1 3 5 2 1 1 0 4 1 1 0 1 0 5 0 62 

 18 - ANNA RAVAN 2 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 6 5 0 2 2 8 5 0 0 2 0 0 51 

 19 - ANDREINA R 4 8 9 3 5 6 8 11 9 3 3 3 6 6 5 8 1 7 3 2 132 

 20 - MARCO SALA 0 0 5 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 34 

 21 - SONIA VICT 0 2 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 24 

 22 - BEATRICE S 3 9 4 1 6 1 3 9 3 1 5 1 2 6 1 1 1 0 1 0 72 

 23 - ROBERTO TE 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 10 1 1 0 0 19 

 24 - MICHELE VA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 11 

 Totali 37 52 63 23 53 38 51 75 60 42 29 26 40 63 50 34 15 29 24 18 1.035 
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AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

LIS. CIV. MARCO TROIANO BRUGHERIO E' TUA
 Candidato / Sez.   21   22   23   24   25   26   27  Totali 

  1 - ANGELO CHI 7 4 5 3 8 2 1 167 

  2 - STEFANO BA 3 1 1 0 1 2 0 24 

  3 - MAURO BERT 0 8 2 1 1 0 0 71 

  4 - MICHELINO 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 28 

  5 - ALESSIA BO 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 

  6 - ALBERTO BR 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 37 

  7 - FRANCESCA 10 10 7 2 1 1 0 47 

  8 - STEFANO BU 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 23 

  9 - ALESSANDRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 

 10 - GIOVANNI C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 

 11 - TIZIANA CA 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 14 

 12 - GIOIA RINA 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 47 

 13 - ANTONELLO 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 42 

 14 - GRAZIANO M 4 6 5 2 0 2 1 46 

 15 - GIANCARLO 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 26 

 16 - PAOLO POLV 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 26 

 17 - GIUSEPPE A 1 3 6 4 0 2 0 62 

 18 - ANNA RAVAN 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 51 

 19 - ANDREINA R 5 4 3 8 0 1 1 132 

 20 - MARCO SALA 4 2 5 0 0 0 0 34 

 21 - SONIA VICT 2 1 2 0 1 2 0 24 

 22 - BEATRICE S 4 0 7 2 0 1 0 72 

 23 - ROBERTO TE 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 19 

 24 - MICHELE VA 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 

 Totali 49 42 58 26 18 14 6 1.035 
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AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

A SINISTRA
 Candidato / Sez.    1    2    3    4    5    6    7     8    9   10   11   12   13   14   15   16   17   18   19   20 Totali 

  1 - LUIGI BERE 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

  2 - CLOTILDE B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

  3 - MATTEO BLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 

  4 - PAOLO BLAS 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 6 

  5 - LAURA CERO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

  6 - ELISABETTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 

  7 - RAUL DELLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

  8 - DONATELLA 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

  9 - MONICA MAZ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 

 10 - ALBERTO MA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 11 - BRUNO ANTO 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 16 

 12 - EDUARDO MI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 13 - ROSALBA PE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 

 14 - SILVIO PIE 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 8 

 15 - PAOLO PINI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 

 16 - FRANCO PRE 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 

 17 - FRANCO RIG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 18 - MARIA DILE 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 

 19 - GIUSEPPE R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 20 - MARTINA PI 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 21 - DAVIDE TRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 22 - SALVATORE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 Totali 2 6 2 0 0 3 3 4 1 6 5 1 0 0 0 4 9 2 3 1 78 
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AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

A SINISTRA
 Candidato / Sez.   21   22   23   24   25   26   27  Totali 

  1 - LUIGI BERE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

  2 - CLOTILDE B 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 

  3 - MATTEO BLA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 

  4 - PAOLO BLAS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 

  5 - LAURA CERO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

  6 - ELISABETTA 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 5 

  7 - RAUL DELLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

  8 - DONATELLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

  9 - MONICA MAZ 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 7 

 10 - ALBERTO MA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 

 11 - BRUNO ANTO 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 16 

 12 - EDUARDO MI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 13 - ROSALBA PE 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 

 14 - SILVIO PIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 

 15 - PAOLO PINI 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 

 16 - FRANCO PRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 17 - FRANCO RIG 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 

 18 - MARIA DILE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 19 - GIUSEPPE R 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 

 20 - MARTINA PI 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 

 21 - DAVIDE TRI 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 22 - SALVATORE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 Totali 4 0 5 4 12 1 0 78 
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AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

BPE UDC
 Candidato / Sez.    1    2    3    4    5    6    7     8    9   10   11   12   13   14   15   16   17   18   19   20 Totali 

  1 - MARIELE BE 17 9 9 16 8 14 3 8 7 18 7 7 12 18 12 9 5 9 17 10 327 

  2 - ELIA MASI 1 0 1 4 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 

  3 - MASSIMO PI 20 5 10 6 4 14 7 7 0 16 6 5 6 13 2 3 1 1 2 2 160 

  4 - ALESSANDRO 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 8 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 50 

  5 - STEFANO GI 2 2 0 9 0 2 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 30 

  6 - MARTINA MA 1 0 0 3 3 2 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 23 

  7 - ROSSELLA M 3 2 0 0 1 2 0 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 24 

  8 - NINO PROVE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 10 

  9 - GIUSEPPE S 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 

 10 - KATIA CARO 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 

 11 -  ENRICO LO 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 16 

 12 - FILIPPO FE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 13 - FABIO PAOL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 

 14 - SILVANA TA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 15 - STEFANIA B 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 3 0 6 0 0 2 1 9 3 4 13 0 0 52 

 16 - VIRGILIA M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 17 - ANDREA BAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 18 - VALENTINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 19 - ANTONIO NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 

 20 - FLAVIO GRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 21 - SILVANO SP 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 22 - TIZIANA CA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 23 -  ANNA SIRT 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 24 - LUIGI OGGI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 Totali 49 19 22 45 17 42 23 36 18 48 17 14 34 43 27 16 12 24 24 16 789 
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AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

BPE UDC
 Candidato / Sez.   21   22   23   24   25   26   27  Totali 

  1 - MARIELE BE 22 44 16 10 5 11 4 327 

  2 - ELIA MASI 0 0 0 2 13 14 5 47 

  3 - MASSIMO PI 3 7 12 3 1 3 1 160 

  4 - ALESSANDRO 19 1 3 1 2 1 0 50 

  5 - STEFANO GI 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 30 

  6 - MARTINA MA 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 23 

  7 - ROSSELLA M 0 3 0 0 1 0 2 24 

  8 - NINO PROVE 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 

  9 - GIUSEPPE S 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 14 

 10 - KATIA CARO 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 

 11 -  ENRICO LO 1 0 0 2 3 0 1 16 

 12 - FILIPPO FE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 13 - FABIO PAOL 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 

 14 - SILVANA TA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 15 - STEFANIA B 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 52 

 16 - VIRGILIA M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 17 - ANDREA BAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 18 - VALENTINA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 

 19 - ANTONIO NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

 20 - FLAVIO GRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 21 - SILVANO SP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 22 - TIZIANA CA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 23 -  ANNA SIRT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 24 - LUIGI OGGI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 Totali 52 59 33 19 27 40 13 789 
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AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

FRATELLI D'ITALIA
 Candidato / Sez.    1    2    3    4    5    6    7     8    9   10   11   12   13   14   15   16   17   18   19   20 Totali 

  1 - VINCENZO I 0 1 2 0 4 3 3 18 9 3 0 1 0 2 1 3 1 1 1 0 71 

  2 - SALVADOR V 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 

  3 - ANNALISA G 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 5 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 22 

  4 - ANGELA GAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

  5 -  MARIA POR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

  6 - CLAUDIA MI 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 

  7 - NICOLETTA 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 

  8 - ANTONIO CA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

  9 - RINO D'EMI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 10 - CHRISTIAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 11 - MARCO LAUR 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 11 

 12 - NATALE MEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 13 - MARCO PROC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 14 - NICOLA FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 15 - SALVATORE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 16 - LORIS ENRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 

 17 - MANUELA PO 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 

 Totali 2 2 6 0 5 3 7 25 17 5 0 1 0 5 3 5 3 6 1 0 121 
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AMMINISTRATIVE 2013

CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

Voti ai Candidati per Sezione

Comune di Brugherio

FRATELLI D'ITALIA
 Candidato / Sez.   21   22   23   24   25   26   27  Totali 

  1 - VINCENZO I 2 6 3 2 4 0 1 71 

  2 - SALVADOR V 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 7 

  3 - ANNALISA G 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 22 

  4 - ANGELA GAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

  5 -  MARIA POR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

  6 - CLAUDIA MI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 

  7 - NICOLETTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

  8 - ANTONIO CA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

  9 - RINO D'EMI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 10 - CHRISTIAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 11 - MARCO LAUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 

 12 - NATALE MEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 13 - MARCO PROC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 14 - NICOLA FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 15 - SALVATORE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 16 - LORIS ENRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 17 - MANUELA PO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 Totali 4 7 5 2 6 0 1 121 
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